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■ h a and Non-Hindi Speaking Anas

f  Shri Hem Raj:
1SU. { Shri Daljit Singh:

Q t_Shri Padam Der:

WiU the Minister of Education and Scientific Research be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 210 on 18th November, 1857 and state the purpose and aim tor which the classification of Hindi and Non-Hindi Speaking areas has been made by the Central Government?

The Minister at State in the Ministry of Education and Scientific Research (Dr. K. L. Shrimali):
The classification has been made for purposes of giving financial assistance I? State Governments for the propagation of Hindi in the non-Hindi speaking areas under one of the schemes included in the Five Year
Plan..
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Smuggling near Mangalore
1514. Shri Achar: Will the Minister cl Finance be pleased to state:

(a) the quantity and value ef smuggled gold detected by the authorities tor the last two years in or near about Mangalore port; and

(b) the names of the countries from where it is being smuggled?

The Deputy Minister of Finance (Shri B. R. Bhagat): (a) The total quantity of smuggled gold detected by the Customs staff during the year 1957 in or near about Mangalore port was approximately 23,297 tolas valued at about Rs. 20,87,637. There was no
seizure during the year 1956.

(b) The gold is believed to have been smuggled from the Persian Gulf
Ports and/or Goa.

Mixed Colonies of Scheduled and Non-Sehednled Castes

1515. Shri Siddlah: Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state:

(a) how many mixed colonies of Scheduled Castes and non-Scheduled Castes have been set up in the Union Territories from the commencement of the First Five Year Plan up-to-date;
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(b) the total number of Scheduled Cutes BOD-ScbtdtUed Caatr

'families residing in each such colony;
and

(c) the nature of special concessions shown to non-Scheduled Castes to induce them to live in mixed colonies?

The Deputy Minister of Home
Affairs (Shrimati Alva): (a) None of the Union Territories have so far get up mixed colonies.

(b) and (c). Do not arise.
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Primary and Basic Education in Punjab

1511. Shri Daljit Slash: Will the Minister of Education and Scientific Research be pleaded to state the amount of grants allocated to the Government of Punjab for Primary and Basic Education schemes during 1957-58 so far?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Education and Scientific Research (Dr. K. L. Shri mall):
On the basis of the State Government’s development programme for 1957-58 it was found that the admissible central grant for schemes of primary and hr ;ic education would amount to Rs. 9.89900 lakhs. This amount was adjusted against the unutilized balance that lay with the State Government out of the Central grants sanctioned in 1956-57.

Financial Assistance to Madras

1518. Shri ElayaperunuU: Will the Minister of Finance be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the full amount of financial assistance allocated to Government of Madras for the year 1957-58 has not been given to it so far by the Ministry of Finance:

(b) if so, whether the State Government have made any representation in this regard: and

(c) the reasons for the delay?
The Deputy Minister of Finance

(Shri B. R. Bhagat): (a) So far as this Ministry is concerned, out of a total sum of Rs. 494 lakhs allocated to the Madras Government, Rs. 372*28 lakhs have been paid to them on the basis of progress of expenditure on approved schemes.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.

t Stenographers

1519. Shrimati Sueheta Kripalanl:
Will the Minister of Home Affatn be pleased to state:

(a) how many grade II posts of the Central Secretariat Stenographers Service are being manned at present by the ungraded or under-graded stenographers;

(b) whether it is a fact that the grade II posts are being manned by under-graded or ungraded persons for a long time; and

(c) if so, the reasons therefor?

The Minister of State In the Ministry of Home Affair* (Shri Datar):
(a) 86.

